PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6678188

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AXONICS MODULATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	03/25/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AXONICS, INC.
Street Address:	26 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 85

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62038122
Application Number:	62110274
PCT Number:	US2015045401
Patent Number:	9802038
Patent Number:	9427574
Patent Number:	10478619
Application Number:	16597470
Application Number:	62038131
PCT Number:	US2015045400
Patent Number:	9802051
Patent Number:	10589103
Application Number:	16808270
Application Number:	62041611
Application Number:	62101888
PCT Number:	US2015045408
Patent Number:	9555246
Patent Number:	9561372
Patent Number:	10406369
Application Number:	16547324
Application Number:	62101899

PATENT REEL: 056062 FRAME: 0170

506631379

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2015045410
Patent Number:	10092762
Application Number:	16123439
Application Number:	62101897
PCT Number:	US2015045404
Patent Number:	9855423
Patent Number:	9533155
Patent Number:	10729903
Application Number:	16912584
Application Number:	62101666
PCT Number:	US2016012918
Patent Number:	9895546
Patent Number:	10105542
Patent Number:	10384067
Application Number:	16457411
Application Number:	62101884
PCT Number:	US2016012923
Patent Number:	10682521
Application Number:	16871738
Application Number:	62101782
PCT Number:	US2016012921
Patent Number:	9700731
Patent Number:	9770596
Patent Number:	10722721
Application Number:	16913532
Application Number:	62191134
PCT Number:	US2016041508
Application Number:	15205613
Patent Number:	9925381
Patent Number:	10850104
PCT Number:	US2017014188
Patent Number:	10195423
Patent Number:	9517338
Application Number:	62294639
PCT Number:	US2017017699
Patent Number:	10376704
Application Number:	16513165
Application Number:	62289073

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2017015124
Patent Number:	10603500
Application Number:	16752539
Application Number:	62633806
PCT Number:	US2019019006
Application Number:	16281857
Patent Number:	D783170
Patent Number:	D804013
Patent Number:	D810680
Patent Number:	D797949
Patent Number:	D810015
Application Number:	62816829
PCT Number:	US2020022110
Application Number:	16816006
Patent Number:	D855807
Application Number:	62852255
PCT Number:	US2020033628
Application Number:	16878505
Application Number:	62852805
Application Number:	16882295
Application Number:	62852875
PCT Number:	US2020034100
Application Number:	16880918
Patent Number:	D902417
Application Number:	63068299
Application Number:	63111491
Application Hamber:	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)350-6111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8583506100

Email: anguyen@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	097672-0925315
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NENA BAINS, REG. 47,400

SIGNATURE:	/Nena Bains/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=AXONICS MODULATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC. NCT AXONICS, INC. - DE Amendment Evidence#page1.tif

source=AXONICS MODULATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC. NCT AXONICS, INC. - DE Amendment Evidence#page2.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AXONICS MODULATION
TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AXONICS MODULATION
TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "AXONICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON
THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2021, AT 12:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

5115951 8100 SR# 20211121743

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jestiny W. Business, Successively of States

Authentication: 202865584

Date: 03-31-21

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF AXONICS MODULATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC. a Delaware corporation

Axonics Modulation Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), certifies that:

- 1. This Certificate of Amendment of its Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation in accordance with Section 242(b)(1) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, which provides that no meeting or vote of the stockholders shall be required to adopt an amendment to the certificate of incorporation that only effects changes of a corporation's name.
- 2. The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to reflect a change in the name of the Corporation by amending and restating **ARTICLE 1** in its entirety as follows:

ARTICLE 1

The name of this corporation (the "Corporation") is as follows:

Axonics, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be executed this 25th day of March, 2021.

By:

Name: Raymond W. Cohen

Title: Chief Executive Officer

DocuSigned by:

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:09 PM 03/31/2021
FILED 12:09 PM 03/31/2021
SR 20211121743 - File Number 5115951

RECORDED: 04/27/2021